

@

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4670-4671 OF 2012

DASTGIR AHMED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KHAIRUNNISA RAHANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/10/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Amrendra Sharan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Shri Shakil Ahmed Syed, learned counsel for the respondents requests for an adjournment to enable his clients to file reply on the appellant's prayer for interim relief. Four weeks' time is allowed for the purpose.

List the case on 30.11.2012.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master