

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4670-4671 OF 2012

DASTGIR AHMED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KHAIRUNNISA RAHANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/04/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Abdul Hafeez,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Parvez D.,Adv.
Mr. Shuaibuddin,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and
perused the record.

Interim order dated 4.5.2012 is made absolute to last
till the disposal of the appeals.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[PHOOLAN WATI ARORA]
COURT MASTER