

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4670-4671/2012

DASTGIR AHMED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KHAIRUNNISA RAHANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.78622/2018-Application on behalf of the appellant seeking discharge of existing advocate on record and leave to appoint new advocate on record. )

Date : 25-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR

For applicant Mr. Vadivelu Deenadayalan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 78622 of 2018 is allowed.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)  
COURT MASTER