

ITEM NO.10 Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4670-4671/2012

DASTGIR AHMED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KHAIRUNNISA RAHANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 64544/2020 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

Date : 23-11-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vadivelu Deenadayalan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Existing Advocate on Record for the Appellant has no objection, therefore I.A. No. 64544/2020-discharge of Advocate on Record is allowed.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)