

ITEM NO.9  
SECTION XII-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4670-4671/2012

DASTGIR AHMED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KHAIRUNNISA RAHANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-04-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dhruv Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Anshu Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
M/s. Shakil Ahmad Syed, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the  
Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Shakil Ahmad, learned AOR for both the respondents has  
expired and notice for making alternative arrangement was issued.

Respondent No.1 is represented through advocate whereas notice  
issued to Respondent No.2 received undelivered with remarks "No  
such person".

At this stage, M/s. Shakil Ahmad Syed, learned AOR while  
appearing for Respondent No.2 seeks and granted two weeks' time to  
file Vakalatnama. After filing of Vakalatnama within stipulated  
time, Registry to process the matter for listing before Hon'ble  
Court as per rules.

RAJIV KALRA  
Registrar

(RG)